

## INFORMATIONAL REPORT

**DATE ISSUED:** May 2, 2024 **REPORT NO**: HCR24-051

**ATTENTION:** Chair and Members of the San Diego Housing Commission

For the Agenda of June 21, 2024

**SUBJECT:** Workshop & Discussion: Kearny Vista Apartments

## NO ACTION IS REQUIRED ON THE PART OF THE HOUSING COMMISSION

An informational workshop will be presented regarding Kearny Vista apartments at 5414 Kearny Mesa Road, San Diego, 92111. The San Diego Housing Commission acquired this former extended-stay hotel property in November 2020 to create permanent affordable rental housing with supportive services, often referred to as permanent supportive housing, for some of the most vulnerable people experiencing homelessness in the City of San Diego. No action will be taken on this item.

Respectfully submitted,

Emmanuel Arellano

Emmanuel Arellano

Vice President of Asset Management

Real Estate Division

Approved by,

Jeff Davis

Deputy Chief Executive Officer San Diego Housing Commission

Hard copies are available for review during business hours at the information desk in the main lobby of the San Diego Housing Commission offices at 1122 Broadway, San Diego, CA 92101 Docket materials are also available in the "Governance & Legislative Affairs" section of the San Diego Housing Commission website at <a href="https://www.sdhc.org">www.sdhc.org</a>.